STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 051-25162-0000 ORIGINAL
WELL COMPLETION FORM ACC-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	County
Operator: License # 32639 (CO 100011170)	
Name: Coral Production Corporation	1780 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 1600 Stout St., Suite 1500	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Denver, Colorado 80202	Field Name Herzog
Purchaser:	Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person:	Elevation: Ground 1981 KB 1986
Phone (<u>303</u>) 623-3573	Total Depth 3528 PBID
Contractor: Name: Vonfeldt Drilling, Inc.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 214 Feet
License: 9431	Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used7YesX No
Wellsite Geologist: Tim Lauer	If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OILSNOSTOWTemp. Abd.	feet depth toW/sx cmt.
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan #4A & EM 2.5.03 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover:	Chloride content 400 ppm Fluid volume 64000 bbls
Operator:	Dewatering method used Allow to dry and backfill
Well Hame:	
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Inj/SMDPBIDCommingledDocket No	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
9-24-02 10-4-02 10-4-02 Spud Date Date Reached 1D Completion Date	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
Signature A. Weller President Date 12/ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16thday of Decem	C /1/05 Geologist Report Received
Hotory DESTITE TO A PMIN	KCC SWD/Rep HGPA KGS Plug Other (Specify)
My Commission Expires 02-01-2005	
Expires 02-01-2005	Earth A(7)-1 (7-01)

orill Stem Tests Take	n	Yes No	9	⊠ Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Detums	sampl	
(Attach Additional		ĭ Yes □ No		Name		Тор		Datum	
iamples Sent to Geolo Cores Taken	Alcat Solvey	☐ Yes ☐ No			nhydrite	1125	τ	+(861')	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes No	R Anhydrite 1164'			ı	+(822') +÷11:35' ÷1217'		
ist All E.Logs Run:		•		Toro		3221	•	-3221'	
ELI Sonić/Gam					ing LKC	3249 3477		-1263' -1491'	
3528 f.	t - 210 ft	•			ckle		3498'		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASING REC	YIED .		1 Depth	3526		-1540'	
	Denort al	l strings set-co	ι	New 🖸 U	sed ntermediate.	production, et	c.	·	
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	1	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Perce	
	Drilled	Set (In 0.D.		Lbs./ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives	
Surface	9 1/4"	8 5/8"		24#	214'	60/40 POZ	150	3%CC; 2%g	
		 							
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u></u>	
	ADDITIONAL CO	MENTING/SQUEEZE	RECORD						
urpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#	Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot S		RECURD - Bridge e of Each Interv			Acid, (Amount and	Fracture, Shot, I Kind of Mater	Cement Sq (a) Used)	ueeze Record Depth	
			· · · · · ·						
									
UBING RECURD	Size	Set At	Pi	ocker At	Liner Run	☐ Yes [.1		
nte of First, Resume	d Production,	SWO or Inj. Pi	roducing	Hethod F	owing Pur	ping Gas L	ift 🗆 otl	ner (Explain)	
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	oit	Bbls. Gas		Hof Water		Gas-Oil		Gravit)	
position of Gas:	METHOD OF	COMPLETION			Pro	duction interv	ı		
Vented D sold	Used on Le	.se 🗆 op	en Hole	Perf.	Duelly	comp. D comm	ingled		
Vented D sold	Used on Le	ese 🔲 Op	en Hole	Perf.	Dually (Comp. 🗆 Comm	ingled		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11795 Federal Tax I.D.#

			the state of the second of	Service Control Profession 1997	A production and the	. Louderston artification
DATE 10-4-0Z	SEC. TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 9.30 AM		JOB FINISH 3:00PM
LEASE BRAUN	WELL#	LOCATION VIC	TORTA E I	70 ZN IE BA	COUNTY	STATE, W.
OLD OR NEW (Cir					Part & Market State Com	1000
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						de Santine
	VONFELAT		OWNER			ng sa Malaysa (ar sa
TYPE OF JOB → HOLE SIZE 7	17/a Tr	. 35 28	CEMENT		Part Service Collins	The second of
CASING SIZE		PTH	_ AMOUNT O	RDERED Z	3 - 604. ")	9. GEL
TUBING SIZE		PTH			/4 B / FLO.	SEAL/SK
DRILL PIPE 47		PTH				and a gaykin and a second
TOOL PRES. MAX		PTH NIMUM	_ COMMON_	and the said from the	@	in a la carrel
MEAS. LINE		OE JOINT	POZMIX _		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.		, GEL		@	
PERFS.		Constitution of the consti	CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT				attended to the second	@	de la companya de la Companya de la companya de la compa
CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE S	EQUIPMENT					
DUMPTRICK	CEMENTER MA	(A)			@	
	·	MVE	The state of the s		<u>:</u> @: <u>:::</u>	·
BULK TRUCK			HANDLING MILEAGE		<u>".@.</u>	general services
	DRIVER	ROZER				coellano:
BULK TRUCK				And Anna Marie 18	ТОТАТ	60.480-
#	DRIVER				A STATE OF THE STA	ad sammanasin
					, 2, 4, 1	71 - H. T
าร์ก (ประการแก้สาราช (ประการแก้สาราช (ประการ พระจัด (ประการสาราช (ประการเการสาราช (ประการ	REMARKS:	THE SEASON OF THE SEASON STATES	ech paritis l'attracte a	SERVI	CE	
70 10	3450		DEPTH OF J		- Lice of the marketing of the second	er i water in the
76 SUS @	1150 1150			CK CHARGE	All Same	\$ 50 - 5 - Extended - 140
100 SVS C	725		EXTRA FOO	TAGE	@	Section Bulgary Section
40 SILS C		化氯化甲基二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基			_ ಆ	
10 SKS C	Zho		MILEAGE _	o de proportion proportion again		A CONTRACTOR OF THE
	40		MILEAGE _ PLUG <u>8%</u>	DRYHOLE	@	An artifactor
15" = KS C	K.H.			NEYHOLE	@ @ @ @	de entre per Proposition en record Proposition en Proposition
	40					de reference Proposition de re Personalista de Proposition de Proposition de la constitución
10 7K2 G	K.H.			So Him th	@ @ !!! \!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!	A THE STATE OF THE
方 全人く C 力 大小子 C CHARGE TO:	HO R.H. M.H. CDQAC	entity from the property was	PLUG 8%	a describing to be a describing to be Could be an appayed	@ @ TOTAL	
JS ≤K< C JD ≤K< C CHARGE TO:	HO R.H. M.H. CDQAC		PLUG 8%		@ @ TOTAL	
JS SKS C ID SKS C CHARGE TO: STREET	HO R.H. M.H. CDRAC	erte de france en etil pertoente. Seus trades en en erte en en erte	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL	
JS ≤K< © JD ≤K< © TO ≤K< © TO ≤K< TO STREET CITY	CDRAC STATE	ZIP	PLUG 8%	FLOAT EQU	@ O TOTAL IPMENT O O O O O O O O O O O O O	LANCE DO PORTO DE LA CONTRA LA CONTR
JS ≤K € ID ≤K € CHARGE TO: STREET CITY	HO R. H. M. H. CDRAC MILLIAN TO THE STATE	ZIP	PLUG <u>8</u>	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL IPMENT	
JS ≤K € ID ≤K € CHARGE TO: STREET CITY	HO R.H. M.H. CDRAC TOTAL STATE	ZIP	PLUG <u>8</u>	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL IPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TO THE METERS OF THE PARTY OF T
JS ≤K € JD ≤K € CHARGE TO: STREET CITY	HORAL STATE	ZIP	PLUG 8%	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL IPMENT	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
JS ≤K € ID ≤K € CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement	STATE	ZIP	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL IPMENT @ O TOTAL	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
JS ≤K € ID ≤K € CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re	STATE STATE	ZIP	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL IPMENT @ @ @ @ ########################	A CHECK AND
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish ceme	STATE STATE ting Co., Inc. equested to rent center and helper to	ZIP menting equipment assist owner or	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	@ TOTAL	LANGE TO THE CONTRACT OF THE C
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby read furnish cement contractor to do we have to do we have to do we have to do we have the contractor t	STATE STATE couested to rent center and helper to work as is listed. T	ZIP menting equipment assist owner or The above work was	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	O TOTAL IPMENT O TOTAL O TOTAL	TANK AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have	STATE STATE ting Co., Inc. equested to rent center and helper to work as is listed. To and supervision are ad & understand a read & understand a	ZIP menting equipment assist owner or The above work was of owner agent or and the "TERMS AN	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	O TOTAL IPMENT	A CLUSTON OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have	STATE STATE ting Co., Inc. equested to rent center and helper to work as is listed. To and supervision are ad & understand a read & understand a	menting equipment assist owner or he above work was of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN e side	PLUG <u>8</u>	FLOAT EQU	O TOTAL IPMENT O O O TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" I	STATE STATE couested to rent center and helper to work as is listed. Ton and supervision e read & understan listed on the revers	ZIP menting equipment assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN e side."	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	O TOTAL IPMENT	A COLORADO DE LA COLORADO DEL COLORADO DE LA COLORADO DEL COLORADO DE LA COLORADO DEL COLO
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby reand furnish ceme contractor to do with the contractor. I have CONDITIONS" I	STATE STATE ting Co., Inc. equested to rent center and helper to work as is listed. To and supervision are ad & understand a read & understand a	ZIP menting equipment assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN e side."	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQU	O TOTAL IPMENT O TOTAL TOTAL	DIN 30 DAY
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cement You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" I	STATE STATE couested to rent center and helper to work as is listed. Ton and supervision e read & understan listed on the revers	zip menting equipment assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN as side."	PLUG 87	FLOAT EQUALITY OF THE PROPERTY	IPMENT @ @ ### ### ### ### ### ###	AN CALL AND

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11691 Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERV.	ICE POINT:
DATE 9-24-02 SEC. TWP. RANGE CA	LLED OUT ONLOCATION 8 30 PM	JOB START JOB FINISH
LEASE BORUN WELL# 1 LOCATION VICA	via JE 3H	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR (EW) (Circle one)		****
The state of the s	OWATER S C N	Townself &
TYPE OF JOB SURPACE	OWNER 3011	
HOLE SIZE 121/4 T.D. 214	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE SS DEPTH 211	AMOUNT ORDERED	3 S/3 69/40
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	376 CC	2906
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH		200 P. C.
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	@
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	<u></u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 10'	GEL	@
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	CHLORIDE	@ <u> </u>
EQUIPMENT		@
		@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER RAN		@
# 177 HELPER DAILIN	HANDLING	@
BULK TRUCK # 213 DRIVER	MILEAGE	
# 213 DRIVER BULK TRUCK		
# DRIVER		TOTAL
A Transfer of the first of the		
REMARKS:	SERVI	
	and the state of t	a tool of the section by the section of the section
	DEPTH OF JOB	5000
CEWENT CINT	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
and the same of th	MILEAGE	@ 3.00
Thank You	PLUG	_@ 45 **
		_@
		_@
		TOTAL
CHARGE TO: COLLY HEOLIGIAN		
1966年16日 李明 1866 - 1975年 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 -	ET OAT POIN	IDMENT
STREET	FLOAT EQU	
CITYSTATEZIP	Average Averag	@ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
		(@
이 수많은 이 나는 사람들 하게 하는 이 사람들이 살을 가는 것들까	u jaganga. Alam sangga sangga nakal sa makal makal Sangga sangga sangga sangga sangga sangga sangga sangga sangga	@
and California (1907) and a supposed of hydrogram for the California of the Matter for the configuration of the The California of the Cali		_ @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	Part of the same and the second second	The same of the sa
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		TOTAL
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	
contractor. I have read & understand the TERMS AND	이 점심한 사람이 가장하게 하는 것은 나라다.	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
SIGNATURE Due Santa	DOUG BULLS	ED NAME
	PRINT	ED NAME

ALLIEC CEMENTING C., INC. 11691 Federal Tax I.D.#

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	OF	RIGINAL	ICE POINT:	E
DATE 9-24-02 SEC. TWP. RANGE 15	CALLED OUT 7.30 P.M	ONLOCATION 8,30PM	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE BOALD WELL# 1 LOCATION VICT	min JE	311	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR (Circle one)				1
CONTRACTOR VONTELL DOLG	OWNER	SAM	The state of the s	
HOLE SIZE $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{4}$ T.D. $\frac{2}{4}$	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 211	AMOUNT ORI	DERED 15	5 S.V.	60/An
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		37000	2) 8970	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		The state of the s	,	
TOOL DEPTH			=	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	90	@ <u>65</u>	598 Se
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	_60_	@ <u>355</u>	_213 ≈
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL		® 70 ∞	<u> 30°</u>
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	5	@_ <u>30</u> =	<u>150 ∞</u>
DISPLACEMENT			@	
EQUIPMENT			.@	
^			.@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER RAN			. @	
# 177 HELPER DATEIN	TANDADIG I	<u></u>	.@	11=00
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING _	A 1	@ <u></u>	<u> 145∞</u>
# 213 DRIVER (5)(E)	MILEAGE	44/51	TIDIE	708=
BULK TRUCK	RECEIVE	D .	1,	101 4 50
# DRIVER			TOTAL	1264 50
	JAN 1 5 203	03		
REMARKS:	KCC WICH		CE .	
	DEPTH OF JOE			
Coment Circ		CHARGE		52000
	EXTRA FOOTA		@	
	MILEAGE		@ <u></u>	5400
TOBOX JOU			@	di vien di es
			@	
			@	
				
			TOTAL	61900
CHARGE TO: CORE HAD HEOLUCION			IOIAL	
STREET		FLOAT EQUI	PMENT	
CITYSTATEZIP				
			@	
			@	
			@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			.@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment				
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			TOTAL	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX			
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	100	i i		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARC	GE		-
	DISCOUNT		717 DA **) INI 20 P. 4570
			IF PAIL	OYAU US MI C
CICNIATURE		,		
SIGNATURE / Moure 13 miles	1009	BULS	<u> </u>	
Carrier Control of the Control of th	U	PRINTE	DNAME	

ALLIED EMENTING CC., INC. 1 Federal Tax I.D.# ORIGIN OCT 2 1 2002 SERVICE POINT:

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

DATE 10-4-0Z

SEC.

TWP.

RANGE

CORAL PRODUCTION CORP.

CALLED OUT

ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
3:00 PM

LEASE BROUN WELL# LOCATION VICT	DRIA & J-70 ZN 1EKN EILTS	STATE
OLD OR(NE)V (Circle one)	,	
CONTRACTOR VONFELAT	OWNER	
TYPE OF JOB PTA	OWNER	
HOLE SIZE 77/8 T.D. 3528	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE DEPTH		3 64
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 735 6/40	lote GEL
DRILL PIPE 4/2 DEPTH		O SEAL ISL
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_/41@	5 <u>937.65</u>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX <u>94</u> @ 3.53	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 12 @ 10.00	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@	
DISPLACEMENT	Flosea\ 50# @ 1.40#	20.00
EQUIPMENT	@	
•		
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER MACK	@	
# 345 HELPER DAVE	@	
BULK TRUCK	HANDLING 247 @ 1.10	271.70
# 213 DRIVER ROZER	MILEAGE .04/3K/mi.	207.48
BULK TRUCK	, ,	
# DRIVER	TOTA	L 1,940.5
		2 4220
DEMARKO		
REMARKS:	SERVICE	
25 SKS (°, 3490		
	DEPTH OF JOB	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	520.00
	EXTRA FOOTAGE@	
40 SHS C 760 10 SKS C 40	MILEAGE 21 @	63.00
15 5K5 @ R.H.	PLUG 81/8 DRYHOLF @	23.00
ID SILS C M.H		
10 2165 0 11/11	@	
CVIA DOTING AND IN	TOTA	L 2006.00
CHARGE TO: CORAL		
STREET	FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
	12011 EQUITMENT	
CITYSTATEZIP		
	@	
	w	
		_
—		
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TOTAL	L
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	A. M.	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	
	DISCOUNT IF PA	ID IN 30 DAVS
4	n ra	L IN JU DAIS
SIGNATURE Hour Budi	Doug Budies	
- July War	DDIAMEDA	
\mathcal{U}	FRINTED WAME	